In accordance with
Rule 3.32 of the A M 0 2
Insotvency (England &

Wales) Rules 2016

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

A10

COMPANIES Hoysg

poe

Companies House

24/11/2020 #262

Company details

Company number | 0 [Tl?l_‘f‘l_z—[_;ﬁ—l—o_

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | UNITRANS LIMITED

bold black capitals.

- Administrator’s name
Full forenameds) Zeli .
Surname Hussain
' Administrator's address
Building namelnumber[ PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP
Street | 7 More London
| Riverside
Post town _ | London
County/Regton | London '
Postcode l ]S_IE_ITIZ_IR_IT_I_I_
Country | '
u _ Administrator's name @
* Full forename(s) Peter David © Other administrator
Use this section to tefl us about
Surname - Dickens another administrator.
E Administrator's address e
Building namelnumber] PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP © Other administrator
Use this section to tefl us about
Street I 1 Hardman Square another administrator.
Post tow_n Manchester
County/Region |
oot [ o] [alelol [
Country . |

. 04117 Version 1.0




AMO2 : ,
Notice of statement of affairs in administration

o R Attachment

| have attached a copy of:

. Statement of affai-rs

D Statement of concurrence

Date of the statement of affgirs

e [aft [of7 [afof2fo

ﬂ Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)
Oate FrFTorrTr

u Sign and date

e [F e

Signatgre_date ITF WW I? ITEJ_‘? l',? |

04/17 Version 1.0




- AMO2 | o

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the.public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Costact nama .
Sian Barraclough

@ Where to send

| Compary rame PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP

| Address

Level 8, Cendral Square,

| 26 Wetlington Street

| e | eeds

Coumty/Region

= [uls[+T Tafofc]

lcm"' United Kingdom

HE |

l Teleghone

Checklist

- | We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
an the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

- This form is available in an

aiternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Continuation page
Name and address of insolvency practitioner

.+ ‘What this form is for - % What this form is NOT for .  Filling in this form
" Use this continuation pageto You can't use this continuation Please complete in typescript or in
tell us about anather insalvency page to tefl us about an bold black capitals. _
practitioner where more than appointment, resignation, All figlds are mandatary unless
2 are already jointly appointed. removal or vacation of office. specified or indicated by *

Attach this to the relevant form. @
Use extra capies to tell us of
additional insolvency practitioners,

Appointment type
a Tick to show the nature of the appointment: © You can use this cn;ninualion page
. y with the following forms:
Administrator ) - VAM, VAM2, VAM3, VAM4,
O Administrative receiver - VAMB, VAM7
Rarel - (VAL CVA3, (VA4
O “Receiver - AMO2, AMO3, AMO4, AMOS,
] Manager . AMO6, AMO7, AMOB, AMO9,
) AMID, AM12, AMI3, AM14,
O Nominee , AMI9, AM20, AM21, AM22,
O Supervisor : AM23, AM24, AM25
O Lliquidator - RECH, REC2, REC3
Co . - 11Q02. LIQ03, LIQ0S, LIQ13,
O Provisional liquidator LiQ14,
- WUOZ WUIS . ‘
- COM1, COM2, COM3, COM4
- NDI5C
: Insolvency practitioner’s name
Full forename(s) Yulia
Surname " | Marshall
Insolvency practitioner’s address
Building namefnumber| PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP
Street I 7 More London
|Riverside
Post town | London
County/Region I : ) .
Postcode ’SlE 1| l2 R|T|
Country - | united Kingdom

04/17 version 1.0



Insolvency (England and

Wales) Rules 2016 Rule 3.30

Insert date the company
entered into administration

Statement of affairs

Name of company Company number
Unitrans Limited '
Registered office address ‘ 01372780
3™ Floor, The Globe Centre :
1 St James Square
Accrington

BBs oRE

In the Court case number
High Court of Justice Business and - CR-2020 2900
Property Courts of England and Wales -

The particulars and other information shown in this statement of affairs
and any continuation sheets give a full and complete statement of the
company’s affairs as at

Date. | 30/06/2020

‘Statement of truth

I believe that the facts in this statement of affairs are true. I understand that
proceedings for contempt of court may be brought against anyone who
makes, or causes to be made, a false statement in a document verified by a
statement of truth without an honest belief in its truth.

Fullname &G4RY caAV’D fﬂé—@@‘\(ﬂoﬂ

W/@Z
Dated-' =/ | 97117 &an




A — Summary of assets

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Assets subject to floating charge:
Tangible Fixed Assets

Receivables from related parties

VAT

Cash in bank

Uncharged assets:
None

Estimated total asscts available for preferential creditors

1,972,599.00 98,629.95
6,135,345.01 0.00 )
14,147.80 0.00
9,812.59 9,812.59
8,131,904.40 108,442.54

@M Date 3/‘22?/ RBDD




B — Summary of liabilities .

Estimated total assets available for
preferential creditors (carried from page A)

Preferential creditors:
Estimated deficiency / surplus as regards preferential

creditors

Estimated prescribeﬁ part where applicable (to carry forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charges

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency / surplus after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable
(brought down)

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

- Unsecured non preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to
floating charge holders)

. Estimated deficiency / surplus as regards non

preferential creditors (excluding any shortfall to floating”

charge holders)
Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)

Estimated deficiency / surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up share capital

Estimated total deficiency / surplus as regards members

/lebm =/ %47 oo

" Estimated
realisable value
£
108,442.54
[ Estimated t6 mank
Eo.co 0.00
£ | 108,442.54
£ (24,688.51)
£ | 83,754.03
£(43,343.114.23) | (43,343,114.23)
£ | (43,259,360.20)
E 24,688.51
£ | 24,688.51
£(3,389.138.46) | (3,380,138.46)
£ | (3,364,449.95)
£ (43,259,360.20)
£ | (46,623,B10.15)
£ (199,531.00)
[3

(46,823,341.15)




GN.oNo\J\UMu\J J= WA T .\ur\m Q\\“\ﬁ\.ﬂ\% smpasis

(810 ) P17 Q8pos
MAT TN ouemsuy [erny
QO'00R‘99T “XISITPPIIN OBPLIGX() “YTed Appoolg ‘@1enbg oyl 8 uopucT] [edoy aqL

YO SgY PURIUY UTSEOUE] TOISULINOY PRI TRy
ct'008'690'z ‘arenbg sowrer 35 1 ‘90Ua)) 2O 911, 00 PIE An dnois snig
PYI

Yo Sgg ‘pueduy ‘angseowe] ‘UOBULLOY sanrado1g dnoxg
“Ienbg sourer 1§ T “ANTa)) 9O 24T, ‘1004 pIE 30 dnoan snig

| E.wmo.mmﬁ.,ﬂ n
T

*31q®} STY) UT $& UORENLIOYUT JUIRS 3] (¢ SUTeIuoo 31 se Juof se ofed sTqy 01 payoene aq Aew s1011pard s, Lwedwrod a1 JO IST] B “JUSINLATOD SIOUI JY

sormedo) jo Jensi3oy 311 01 PAIdAIRD
LON 2T s3[payos Joypard Jisodap Ixmmsusd pue 3240[dma aq], “saMpatos a1eredas U1 IN0 108 9 1SNTH SWR[D T3] J0 S[FEJ3P [N "W 0} PaMO 51q2p 9T Jo [€101
91[3 pUE SIONPSIY Jsodap IPWNSUCD JO JequumT 343 PUe WO} 0} Pamo S1qap 3l Jo [€10] 31 PUE saa£0]durs 1ouwio} puer saako[dws JO 13qUNU 9T SUPSYS SH UL SPTPUY

‘ooissassed s Auedwod oy m L3redoad mao aqn

30 TonUAL urwIe SIOTPT? pUD SJUsmaalTe 5{ESs [EUONIPUOD Jo Sulsks| pReq ‘eseqomd-a1ny 19pun SIONPA [[e AJOUap1 pie ‘(. SI0NpaId 1sodap JPWNST0D ) 5901al0s
10 spoo3 jo A[ddns 3 Jo 2duRApE m pred SHUNOIE FUTUITEP SICHPAID ISTWNSED pue $3a£0]d 2 19MLI0] ‘s2240[d Y UBT] I0TI0 ‘SIONPaI? [[B IPN[PUL ISTM N0Z 330N

SIONPRAID Auedwio) - g



SI0JIPaI
nsodop IomnsTo))

s3afojdura I3ULIof

"Oq®3 STQY I SB WONEBTLIONT 3ures a) [|e SUTe1uod 31 se Suof s a8ed st 01 pagoene aq Aewd sI01pald s Awedmod ) 30 IST] © ‘WOINaAReD 10T I

: : . -satwedwon mo Tensi8ay o
0} PRAIRP LON 1€ SAMPagos JI01paud Jsodep Jewmsuod pue sasopdrs ag], ‘sompangss aleredas U yno 195 5q ISOUI JI91) JO S[TEISP ([ "WAT) 03 PIMC S}GIP 910 JO 2303
a1} pue SIGYPAID PSodap IFWNSUOO JO TIUINT I PUE WA 03 PAMO S1QaP 311 JO [€10) 913 puE s9a40|dws 1omLI0} puE seado[dwa JO YoqUING ST SMPAYDS ST UT IPN[IU]

"uoissass0d s Ausdwon oy w1 Auadord raa0 opn

J0 1onTa101 SUTWITE SI0)IPaTd pun sjuawaarie fes |euonpuod 1o SuIses] pPRe ‘eserpind-aIrq Spun s1011pars [[€ AQUapl pUe A.ESG@.E Jisodap JBWNSUOD, ) SIINAISS
T 10 mmoow Jo Aiddns a1 jo 35%@ w pred syomours Sormre SIOHPAL> ITMSTOD @ﬂs svafojdma 1ew0] ‘saadojdma Ue) J9YI0 ‘SIONPIID [[E OPN[IUT JSOH NOZ 310N

SJIO}PIID %ﬁwnﬁoo -4d




00 TES"

661

£S*661

gt

.Hn

u0ISTLIsYY ‘arenbg sourep 1§
uUI)) 2

al

: 10 549

1D 8L “T00[d n€

afed a:: mH PAYENE 0q Aetn sraployaIEys s ATedmo ) JO IST B ..Eu.agnou aromjy

. SJIIp[oYyaIeYS %ﬂﬂmﬁoo- o -

sonsy8o] swenmun

YESB6T




